01 FC:481

40.00 D

RÉCORDA

09-12-2000



J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

8.2.10 TRAI	Our Ref.: 3177-4
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231	101454449
Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
llse Rohland	Name: Talurit AB
	Internal Address:
✓ Individual(a)	Street Address: Amalia Jönssons Gata 29
✓ Individual(s)✓ General partnership✓ Limited Partnersh	ip City: S0421 31 V. Frölunda
Corporation-State:	State/Country: SWEDEN
Other:	Zip:
	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
,	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
Security Assignment Change of Name	
Other:	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: X Yes No
Execution Date: May 5, 1995	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
LAGGRIOTI Date. Iway 5, 1995	Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	730 🔼 110
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regis
(1)	(1) 686,165
(2)	(2) 08-02-2000
(3) Additional numbers atta	(3) ached? Yes No U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Frank P. Presta	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	
1100 North Glebe Road	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
8th Floor	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
	14-1140.
	E THIS SPACE
 Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Ar 1	back
Frank P. Presta Name of Person Signing Signing	V. mila August 2, 2000
Name of Person Signing Sig	pnature Unate Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
The state of the s	
/2000 JJALLAH2 00000063 686165	

TRADEMARK

442683

REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0608

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

686165

Reg. No.: 686,165

Mark: TALURIT

In re Trademark Registration of

Talurit A/B

Atty. Ref.: 3177-4

Registered: October 6, 1959

Attorney:

B. Hilliard

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sic

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714, and Larry S. Nixon, Robert A. Vanderhye, Arthur R. Crawford, James T. Hosmer, Robert W. Faris, Robert W. Adams, Richard G. Besha. Mark E. Nusbaum, Michael J. Keenan, Bryan H. Davidson, Stanley C. Spooner, Robert A. Rowan, Leonard C. Mitchard, Duane M. Byers, Jeffry H. Nelson, Donna J. Bunton, John A. Lastova, H. Warren Burnam, Jr., Thomas E. Byrne, Mary J. Wilson, J. Scott Davidson, Alan M. Kagen, Michael E. Crawford, Robert A. Molan, B. J. Sadoff, James D. Berquist, Updeep S. Gill, Jonathon T. Reavill, Michael J. Shea, Donald L. Jackson, Sherri L. Scharmach, Michelle N. Lester, Frank P. Presta, Joseph S. Presta and Joseph

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0609

TRANSFER OF TRADE MARK NO. 686,165"TALURIT"

I, the undersigned, Ilse Rohland, hereby confirm that I on the 5th of May 1995 transferred the U.S. Trade Mark registration No. 686,165 TALURIT to Talurit AB, registration No. 556343-7200, Västra Frölunda, Sweden, which I, Ilse Rohland, possessed and which I inherited and became title to from my late husband, Gerhard Rohland.

Lugano, the

Ilse Rohland

TRADEMARK REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0610

TRANSFER OF PATENT RIGHTS ETC

I, the undersigned, Ilse Rohland, hereby confirm that I this day to Talurit AB, registration No. 556343-7200, Västra Frölunda, Sweden, below "Talurit", have transferred all of the patents and trademarks which I, Ilse Rohland, possess and which I have inherited or in any other way become the title to from my late husband, Gerhard Rohland.

Further I transfer all patents, trademarks and any other intellectual property rights of any kind of which I am the owner and which patents, trademarks and intellectual property rights have or have had any connection with the undertakings that have been conducted by my late husband, Gerhard Rohland, by himself or through any company, wholly or partly owned by him.

The transfer of the different rights is gratuitously.

Lugano, the 5,5.95

Ilse Rohland

AVV VALERIA GALL! NOTATO

Valeria Galli, Notary public in Lugano

Johns

RECORDED: 08/02/2000

public in Lugar

a leg_

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0611